
GACSB Network
Coverage by County

www.GACSB.org
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Lookout Mountain CSB 
D/B/A Bridge Health 

Heather Roesner, LPC 
501 Mize Street

Lafayette, GA 30728
(706) 638-5584

heatherr@lmcs.org

Albany Area CSB
D/B/A Aspire Behavioral Health and 
Developmental Disability Services

Dana Glass, LCSW
1120 West Broad Avenue

Albany, GA 31702
(229) 430-4005

dglass@albanycsb.org

CSB of Middle Georgia 
Denise Forbes, MS, LPC
2121-A Bellevue Road 

Dublin, GA 31021
(478) 272-1190

CEO@csbmg.com

Douglas County CSB 
Monraye "Raye" Lightford, 

Director of Operations
5905 Stewart Parkway
Douglasville, GA 30135
(770) 949-8082 Ext. 123

rlightford@douglascountycsb.com

Georgia Pines CSB
Robert Hurn, LCSW 

1102 Smith Avenue, Suite H
Thomasville, GA 31792

(229) 225-4373
rjhurn@georgiapines.net

Georgia Mountains CSB
D/B/A Avita Community Partners

Cindy Levi
4331 Thurmon Tanner Parkway 

Flowery Branch, GA 30542
(678) 513-5748

ceo@avitapartners.org

DeKalb CSB
D/B/A Claratel Behavioral Health

Fabio van der Merwe 
445 Winn Way

Decatur, GA 30030
(404) 294-3836

DekalbCSBCEO@dekcsb.org

Highland Rivers CSB
D/B/A Highland Rivers 

Behavioral Health
Melanie Dallas, MS, LPC 
1503 North Tibbs Road 

Dalton, GA 30720
(706) 270-5000

melaniedallas@highlandrivers.org

South Georgia CSB
D/B/A Legacy Behavioral Health 

Services
Pamela Cartwright, BS, MAM
3120 North Oak Street Ext.,

Suite C 
Valdosta, GA 31602

(229) 671-6127
pcartwright@bhsga.com

Middle Flint Area CSB
D/B/A Middle Flint 

Behavioral HealthCare 
Angela S. Holt

120 North Dudley Street 
Americus, GA 31709

(229) 815-5411
angelaho@mfbhc.org

Oconee Center CSB 
Reginald Rogers, Interim CEO

1241 Orchard Hill Road 
Milledgeville, GA 31061

(478) 445-4817
oconeeacct@windstream.net

Northeast Georgia Center CSB
D/B/A Advantage Behavioral Health 

Systems
Tammy Conlin, LCSW 

250 Bray St.
Athens, GA 30601

(706) 389-6789 ext. 1102
tconlin@advantagebhs.org

Clayton Center CSB 
Barbara June, Interim CEO

157 Smith Street
Jonesboro, GA 30236
(770) 770-478-2280

questions@claytoncenter.org

Gateway CSB
David Crews, Interim CEO  

7395 Hodgson Memorial Avenue
Savannah, GA 31406

(912) 790-6236
david.crews@gatewaybhs.org

McIntosh Trail CSB
Kenyatta Walker, LCSW 
1435 North Expressway,

Suite 301-302
Griffin, GA 30223
(770) 358-8269
info@mctrail.org

Pathways Center CSB
D/B/A Pathways Center for 

Behavioral and Developmental 
Growth

Jade Benefield
122-C Gordon Commercial Drive

LaGrange, GA 30240
(706) 845-4045

jade.benefield@pathwayscsb.org

Pineland CSB
D//B/A Pineland Behavioral 

Health/Developmental Disabilities
 June A. DiPolito, M.Ed.

5 West Altman Street 
Statesboro, GA 30458

(912) 764-6906
jdipolito@pinelandcsb.org

CSB of East Central Georgia
D/B/A Serenity Behavioral Health 

Systems
Charles Williamson 

3421 Mike Padgett Highway
Augusta, GA 30906

(706) 513-9739
cwilliamson@serenitybhs.com

Satilla CSB
D/B/A Unison Behavioral Health 

 Tiffany Henderson, LCSW 
1007 Mary Street

Waycross, GA 31501
(912) 449-7101

thender@unisonbh.com

New Horizons CSB
D/B/A New Horizons 

Behavioral Health 
Andrea Winston, LPC 
2100 Comer Avenue
Columbus, GA 31906

(706) 596-5582
awinston@nhbh.org

River Edge CSB 
D/B/A River Edge 
Behavioral Health 

Cass Hatcher, CCM, EDFP
175 Emery Highway Macon, 

GA 31217
(478) 803-7646

chatcher@river-edge.org

GRN CSB
D/B/A View Point Health 

Jennifer Hibbard, LPC 
175 Gwinnett Drive

Lawrenceville, GA 30046
(678) 209-2376

jennifer.hibbard@vphealth.org

Georgia Association of
Community Service Boards 

Robyn Garrett
Executive Director 

514 W. Bankhead Hwy
Suite 500

Villa Rica, GA 30180 
(912) 312-3205

rgarrett@shpllc.com

Georgia Association of 
Community Service Boards

Jesse Hambrick 
Deputy Director 

514 W. Bankhead Hwy 
Suite 500 

Villa Rica, GA 30180 
(770) 490-5182

jhambrick@shpllc.com 


